	08-26-199	LO DEDADTMENT OF OF	MMER
	100802299		
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISS	SSIONER C. PATENTS AND TRADERARKS:	4
	PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	HED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	er al la co
	Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):	DI DI OPERINCI TZER, IR. AND L'ERIC THEC	Buranijo maro ristas stans
GE	ERALD S. BRENNER, DRAZEN OSTOVIC, EARL	AL N. OBERHOLIZER, JR., AND J. ENIC THIES	
Ad	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	d? Yes X No	
2.	. Nature of conveyance:	3. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):
	Assignment	Name: MERCK & CO., INC.	
	Merger Merger	Internal Address: RY60-30	
	Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000	
	Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERS	EY
	Other	Zip: <u>07065-09</u>	07
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 08/973,386	, filed on Dec 3, 1997	,
	 (a) Patent Application No(s). 08/973,386 and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOD (b) If this document is being filed together with 	th a new application, the execution date of the application:	,
	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with	DDIUM SALT FORMULATIONS th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No	,
5.	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder	DDIUM SALT FORMULATIONS th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No	NE ,
5.	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with	DDIUM SALT FORMULATIONS th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5.	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed:	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: O 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5.	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0.00 charge
5.	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0.00 charg
5.	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0.00 o charg
	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: O 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0.00 o charge
	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0 Do No Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: O 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	o chargees with ment.
	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foretrue copy of the original document.	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: O 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	o chargees wi
	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0 Do No Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foretrue copy of the original document. ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Reg. No. 34,714	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: O 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	o chargees when the charge of
	and titled: ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSOE (b) If this document is being filed together with Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning documents should be mailed: Name: ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0 DO NO Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foretrue copy of the original document. ANTHONY D. SABATELLI Reg. No. 34,714 Name of Person Signing	th a new application, the execution date of the application: Additional numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: O 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	o chargees wiment.

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Rev. 8/5/93

08/24/1998 TTOH11 00000042 132755 08973386 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.

MERCK & CO., INCATENT
REPLEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

PATENT JOINT Merck Case 19417

U.S. Serial No. 08/973,386

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 12/3/97 For value received, we, GERALD S. BRENNER, DRAZEN OSTOVIC, EARL R. OBERHOLTZER, JR. AND J. ERIC THIES

of 3007 OAKWOOD DRIVE, NORRISTOWN, PA 19401; 792 KEITH LANE, LANSDALE, PA. 19446;

1305 WOODSIDE AVENUE, HATFIELD, PA 19440; AND 17 YARMOUTH COURT, SCOTCH PLAINS, N.J. 07076; RESPECTIVELY.

ANHYDROUS ALENDRONATE MONOSODIUM SALT FORMULATIONS

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney,	ROBERT J. NORTH	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of							
ne said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. , and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.									
Signed at WEST POINT, PA		this	Zgth	day of	June	1995			
Deuly 5. Oven	ner								
Gerald S. Brenner									
dun plain									
Drazen Ostović									
Earl R. Oberh	ten Ar _								
Farl B. Oberholtzer, Jr.	70					Page 1 of 2			

PATENT

REV.7/15/93

REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0413

PATENT

JOINT Merck Case 19417

U.S. Serial No. 08/973,386

Filing Date <u>12/3/97</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at	RAHWAY, NE	W JERSEY	07065		this _	12 th	day of	<u>J</u>	uly	1995
						0	uu.	Hu	W	
						J./∉ric T	Thies	r.		
									W.i.t.	
COMMONWEALTI	LI OE DENNISVI V	ANIIA)							
		AINIA	−							
County of MON	TGOMERY		_							
Personally	appeared before	me the abo	ve-named (GERALD S. EARL R. O				OVIC		
o me known and k	nown to me to be	the person	(s) who exec	uted the for	egoing	instrument	and ackn	owledg	ed said inst	rument to be the
ree act and deed this	39	day of	dun	e 1995	5	•				art.
			\mathcal{I}			11/2	LOKE		20	Date
		Particular Same Market	propriorizado si indespendente estratul de entre estratul.	a programment i monumentense protestantense 1949.] 1951 - Santa J. (1944 - San Paper	egyenpetret-ellig g g g g	1/2.	LOKE	a	/ / 8 / .	Notary Public
										, retail, y come
STATE OF NEW J	IERSEY)							
County of UNIC			- > ss.							
			- <i>J</i>							
Personally a	appeared before r	ne the abov	re-named	I. ERIC THIE	:S					
me known a <mark>nd k</mark> r			(s) who execu	uted the fore	egoing	instrument	and ackno	owledge	ed said instr	ument to be thei
ee act and deed this	12th	day of	July	199	95					
						H	indi	a	Hude	<u>L</u>
							- ar L or be at h		21000	Notary Public
						•	LINDA A Votary Public	. HUDAK of New J	ersey	

RECORDED: 08/14/1998

PATENT

My Commission Expires May 28, 1996

REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0414

Page 2 of 2 REV.7/15/93